



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

ROBERT KRAVIS,	:	
	:	
Petitioner Below/ Appellant,	:	
	:	No. 311,2022
	:	
v.	:	
	:	On Appeal from the
JUSTICE OF THE PEACE COURT No. 17 and MHC MCNICOL PLACE, LLC	:	Superior Court of the State of Delaware, C.A. No. S22A-804-001
	:	
	:	
Respondents Below/ Appellee.	:	

**CORRECTED**  
**APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF**

Olga Beskrone (5134)  
Richard H. Morse (531)  
Community Legal Aid Society, Inc.  
100 W. 10<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 801  
Wilmington, Delaware 19801  
(302) 575-0660

*Attorneys for Petitioner Below,  
Appellant Robert Kravis*

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
NATURE OF THE PROCEEDING .....	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS .....	4
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT .....	9
I. JUSTICE OF THE PEACE COURT ERRED BY DISREGARDING THE TENANT’S FAIR HOUSING ACT RIGHTS AND FAILING TO DETERMINE WHETHER HE WAS ENTITLED TO A REASONABLE ACCOMODATION EXEMPTING HIM FROM THE LEASE PROVISION ON WHICH THE ORDER OF POSSESSION WAS BASED, AND SUPERIOR COURT ERRED BY APPROVING THAT.....	11
A. Question Presented .....	11
B. Scope of Review .....	11
C. Merits of Argument .....	13
II. JP COURT’S RULING THAT INFORMATION RELATING TO THE LANDLORD’S REASONS FOR DENYING THE CARETAKERS PERMISSION TO RESIDE WITH KRAVIS WAS IRRELLEVANT IS AN ERROR OF LAW MANIFEST IN THE RECORD, SO SUPERIOR COURT ERRED BY FINDING IT EXEMPT FROM <i>CERTIORARI</i> REVIEW.....	23
A. Question Presented .....	23
B. Scope of Review .....	23
C. Merits of Argument .....	24
CONCLUSION.....	26

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### DELAWARE CASES

<i>Black v. Just. of the Peace Ct. 13</i> , 105 A.3d 392 (Del. 2014) .....	6, 12, 24
<i>Christiana Town Ctr., LLC v. New Castle County</i> , 2004 WL 2921830 (Del. 2004).....	12, 23
<i>Est. of Jackson v. Genesis Health Ventures</i> , 23 A.3d 1287 (Del. 2011) .....	11, 23
<i>In Re Butler</i> , 609 A.2d 1080, 1082 (Del. 1992) .....	11
<i>Maddrey v. Justice of the Peace Court 13</i> , 956 A.2d 1204 (Del. 2008) ....	11, 12, 23
<i>O’Malley v. Boris</i> , 742 A.2d 845 (Del. 1999) .....	19
<i>Shoemaker v. State</i> , 375 A.2d 431 (Del. 1977) .....	11
<i>Turnbull v. Fink</i> , 668 A.2d 1370 (Del. 1995) .....	19

### OTHER STATE AND FEDERAL CASES

<i>Alliance for the Mentally Ill v. City of Naperville</i> , 923 F.Supp. 1057, 1078 (N.D.Ill. 1996).....	18
<i>Bos. Hous. Auth. v. Bridgewater</i> , 898 N.E.2d 848, 859 (Mass. 2009) .....	20
<i>Douglas v. Kriegsfeld</i> , 884 A.2d 1109 (D.C. Cir. 2005) .....	20
<i>Hirsch v. Hargett</i> , 2019 WL 2613453, at *5 (C.D. Cal. June 26, 2019).....	21
<i>Horizon House Developmental Servs. Inc., v. Township of Upper Southampton</i> , 804 F.Supp. 683, 699 (E.D.Pa. 1992 ), aff’d mem., 995 F.2d. 217 (3d Cir. 1993 ) .....	17
<i>Hovsons, Inc. v. Twp. of Brick</i> , 89 F.3d 1096, 1104 (3d Cir. 1996).....	25

<i>Oxford House, Inc. v. Township of Cherry Hill</i> , 7 99 F.Supp. 450, 462 n. 25 (D.N.J. 1992).....	17
<i>Radecki v. Joura</i> , 114 F.3d 115 (8 <sup>th</sup> Cir. 1997) .....	20
<i>Samuelson v. Mid-Atlantic Realty Co., Inc.</i> , 947 F.Supp. 756 (D.Del., Delaware 1996) .....	16, 18
<i>Sinisgallo v. Town of Islip Hous. Auth.</i> , 865 F. Supp. 2d 307, 339 (E.D.N.Y. 2012).....	21
<i>Springer v. Lincoln Shore Owners, Inc.</i> , 2007 WL 2403165, at *4 (E.D.N.Y. Aug. 16, 2007) .....	21

**DELAWARE STATUTES**

6 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4502 .....	2
6 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4502(17).....	17
6 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4600 <i>et seq.</i> .....	1, 9
6 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4602(10).....	2, 7
6 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4603(b)(2).....	15
6 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4603A .....	19
6 <i>Del. C.</i> § 4603A(a)(2) .....	3, 15
25 <i>Del. C.</i> § 5101 .....	19
25 <i>Del. C.</i> § 5702(11).....	19
25 <i>Del. C.</i> § 5709 .....	14
25 <i>Del. C.</i> § 7016 .....	2, 14, 18
70 <i>Del. Laws</i> , c. 513, § 1 (1996).....	19

75 Del. Laws, c. 356, § 25 (2006).....19

**FEDERAL STATUTES**

42 U.S.C. § 3602(h) ..... 2, 7, 17

42 U.S.C. § 3604(f)(1) .....15

42 U.S.C. § 3604(f)(3)(B).....3, 17

42 USC 3601 *et seq.*.....9

**OTHER AUTHORITIES**

Joint Statement of the Department of Housing and Urban Development and the  
Department of Justice, *Reasonable Accommodations under the Fair Housing Act,*  
*May 14, 2004* .....18

**TREATISES**

Woolley at § 896 .....12
